TIFTON JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED NEUTRALS

TIFTON CIRCUIT NEUTRALS - GENERAL MEDIATORS

First Name Last Name County Address Line 1 City ST ZIp Phone E-mail Address Rate/Hr Mileage
Nick M. Bajalia Lowndes 1810 N. Ashley Street, Suite Valdosta GA 31602|229-247-7071 bajalialaw@bajalialaw.com S 200.00 current federal
mileage rate
Aryeh S. Bondy Dekalb 1419 Montevallo Circle Decatur GA 30033]|404-274-5544 asbondy@asbondylaw.com $150.00
Michael W. Burnham II Lowndes 613 N. Patterson St. Valdosta GA 31601|229-242-4470 mikeb@doddlaw.com $125.00/Hr. Fed Mileage Rate
Norman J. Crowe Worth P.O. Box 825 Sylvester GA 31791|229-776-6981 norman@normanlaw.com $125 per party per| $ 0.50
hour
Tiffany Donohue Crisp P.O. Box 897 Cordele GA 31010]229-273-9490 tiffany@galawteam.com $100.00/hr. per party $0.67
Constance M Ewing Cobb 900 Circle 75 Parkway, Suite 950 Atlanta GA 30339|678-974-1688 melissa@theewingfirm.com $125.00 $0.55
Jon V. Forehand Colquitt P.O. Box 1687 Moultrie GA 31776|229-985-3912 forehand@lawyershelpingfamilies.com S 125.00[ $ 0.50
Laverne L. Gaskins Richmond P.O. Box 16488 Augusta GA 30914|229-834-2215 lavernelewisgaskins@gmail.com $150.00 $0.00
Kristi Denham Gilley Turner 211 Carter Rd Sycamore GA 31790|229-567-1729 kgilley@cpcasa.org $100.00 $0.67
Kevin Mark Harcourt Muscogee 2912 Ethel Ave. Columbus GA 31906|Cell: 706-577-1495 kevinair53@gmail.com $150.00 -
Jennifer Herzog Tift 1564 King Rd. Tifton GA 31794]229-382-0515 jdh@hallboothsmith.com $125.00 per party per| $ 0.67
hour|
Edward F. Knowles Berrien 1732 Hwy 135 Nashville GA 31639]229-548-0565 fred@bajalialaw.com $75 per party- Session| $ 0.55
$100 per party-Prep.
Donald W. Lee Dougherty 1604 West 3rd Ave. Albany GA 31707]229-431-3036 fredlee@leedurham.com $140 per party no mileage
Roger Neal Mclintyre Irwin P.O. Box 725 Ocilla GA 31774|478-216-8522 neal@thedisputersolution.com $75.00/party per hr.| 0.65.5 or current fed
millage rate
Larry B. Mims Tift P.0.Box 1 Tifton GA 31793|Work: 229-392-6825 Imims@friendlycity.net $150 per party per| $ 0.55
hour|
William H. Noland Bibb 5400 Riverside Dr. STE 205 Macon GA 31210]478-621-4980 william@nolandlawfirmllc.com $200.00 per party per| $ 0.54
hour|
A. Bryan Phillips Tift 6002 W. Lake Dr. Tifton GA 31794|229-392-3464 bryan.phillips@mchsi.com S 150.00( $ 0.50
Mark L. Pickett Albany 2408 Westgate Drive Albany GA 31707|229-347-3156 Mark.pickett@gwspplaw.com $ 150.00 $ 0.50
Tabitha Ponder Atlanta 3330 Cumberland Blvd. #500 Atlanta GA 30339|229-256-8874 attysolo@gmail.com $125.00 $0.50
Fernando Sanchez Hall 5335 Fernbrook Fall Court Flowery Branch |GA 30542|718-744-7187 negamediation@gmail.com S 150.00( $ 0.53
Charles A. Shenton IV Lowndes 701 North Paterson St. Valdosta GA 31602|229-242-0314 charlesshenton@dovermiller.com $125.00 per party per $100.00 per hour of
hour| travel and prep
Robert E. Sherrell Ben Hill 101 E. Pine St., PO 308 Fitzgerald GA 31750]229-423-2027 resll@windstream.net $100 per party per|
hour
Houston G. Shultz Tift 162 Virginia Ave. S. , Suite B Tifton GA 31794|229-382-6335 hshultz@tifton.net S 150.00| $ -
Howard B. Slocumb Lowndes 610 North Patterson St. Suite B Valdosta GA 31601]|912-520-0499 hslocumb@shplaw.com $150.00 $0.56
Bree Sullivan-Howell |Thomas 429 East Jackson St Thomasville GA 31792|229-200-0076 bree@sullivan-firm.com $350.00 IRS Business Rate
Harold R. Tessendorf Bibb 4440 Glenwood Dr. Macon GA 31210|478-363-9111 harold.tessendorf@tessdorfconsulting.com $120.00 $0.48
Charles H. Watt Lowndes 109 S. Ashley St. Valdosta GA 31601|229-671-8245 hansell.watt@colemantallet.com $100.00 $0.60
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TIFTON JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED NEUTRALS

Gwen Laverne Wiggins Clayton 64 Black Watch Court Fayetteville GA 30215|Work: 404-276-1520 Premierworkforcesolutions1@gmail.com 100.00| $ 0.50
Cell: 404-276-1520

Peggy McCoy Wilson Brooks P.O. Box 204 Quitman GA 31643|cell: 229-263-2121 fax:229- |wilsonmediation@windstream.net 75.00 none
263-4707

Shani P. Wilfred Lowndes P.O. Box 1335 Lake Park GA 31636|229-269-9213 Jostjust-ss@gmx.us 150.00| $ 0.56

Robert C. Wilmot Tift 614 Tift Ave. N Tifton GA 31794|229-886-9848 rwilmot@wilmotmediation.com $150.00 $0.56

Nadiya Merchant Gwinnett 2584 Hutchins Rd. Lawrenceville GA 30044|770-375-8922 nadiyamerchant@gmail.com $150.00 $0.50

Gary M. Wisenbaker Lowndes 3338-LI Country Club Rd Suite 188 Valdosta GA 31605]|912-713-2553 gary@wiregrassmedation.com $87.50/hr per party| $ 0.56
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TIFTON JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED NEUTRALS

TIFTON CIRCUIT NEUTRALS - DOMESTIC RELATIONS MEDIATORS

First Name Last Name County Address Line 1 City ST ZIP Phone E-mail Address Rate/Hr Mileage
Nick M. Bajalia Lowndes 1810 N. Ashley Street, Suite Valdosta GA 31602|229-247-7071 bajalialaw@bajalialaw.com $200 current federal
mileage rate
Norman J. Crowe Worth P.O. Box 825 Sylvester GA 31791|229-776-6981 njcrowe@mchsi.com $100 per party per| $ 0.50
hour
JonV. Forehand Colquitt P.O. Box 1687 Moultrie GA 31776|229-985-3912 forehand@lawyershelpingfamilies.com $125) $ 0.50
Jennifer Herzog Tift 1564 King Rd. Tifton GA 31794]229-382-0515 jdh@hallboothsmith.com $125.00 per party per| $ 0.67
hour
Roger Neal Mclntyre Irwin P.O. Box 725 Ocilla GA 31774|478-216-8522 neal@thedisputersolution.com $75.00/party per hr.| 0.65.5 or current fed
millage rate
Larry B. Mims Tift P.0. Box 1 Tifton GA 31793|Work: 229-392-6825 Imims@friendlycity.net $150 per party per| $ 0.55
hour
Fernando Sanchez Hall 5335 Fernbrook Fall Court Flowery Branch |GA 30542|718-744-7187 negamediation@gmail.com $150] $ 0.53
Robert E. Sherrell Ben Hill 101 E. Pine St., P.O. 308 Fitzgerald GA 31750|229-423-2027 resll@windstream.net
Howard B. Slocumb Lowndes 610 North Patterson St. Suite B Valdosta GA 31601]912-520-0499 hslocumb@shplaw.com $150.00 $0.56
Gwen Laverne Wiggins Clayton 64 Black Watch Court Fayetteville GA 30215|Work: 404 276 1520 Premierworkforcesolutions1@gmail.com $100| $ 0.50
Cell: 404-276-1520
Nadiya Merchant Gwinnett 2584 Hutchins Rd. Lawrenceville GA 30044|770-375-8922 nadiyamerchant@gmail.com $150.00 $0.50
Shani P. Wilfred Lowndes P.0. Box 1335 Lake Park GA 31636|229-269-9213 Jostjust-ss@gmx.us $ 150.00 $ 0.56
SPECIALIZED DOMESTIC VIOLENCE MEDIATORS
First Name Last Name | County Address Line 1 City ST ZIp Phone E-mail Address Rate/Hr Mileage
Roger Neal Mclintyre Irwin P.0. Box 725 Ocilla GA 31774]|478-216-8522 neal@thedisputersolution.com $75.00/party per hr.| 0.65.5 or current fed
millage rate
Larry B. Mims Tift P.O.Box 1 Tifton GA 31793|Work: 229-392-6825 Imims@friendlycity.net $150 per party per| $ 0.55
hour
Howard B. Slocumb Lowndes 610 North Patterson St. Suite B Valdosta GA 31601]912-520-0499 hslocumb@shplaw.com $150.00 $0.56
Gwen Laverne Wiggins Clayton 64 Black Watch Court Fayetteville GA 30215|Work: 404 276 1520 Premierworkforcesolutions1@gmail.com S 100.00[ $ 0.50
Cell: 404-276-1520
Peggy McCoy Wilson Brooks P.O. Box 204 Quitman GA 31643|cell: 229-263-2121 fax:229- |pwilson@wilsonguidanceandmediation.com S 75.00 none
263-4707
Nadiya Merchant Gwinnett 2584 Hutchins Rd. Lawrenceville |GA 30044|770-375-8922 nadiyamerchant@gmail.com $150.00 $0.50
Shani P. Wilfred Lowndes P.O. Box 1335 Lake Park GA 31636|229-269-9213 Jostjust-ss@gmx.us S 150.00| $ 0.56
TIFTON CIRCUIT NEUTRALS - ARBITRATION
Nick M. Bajalia Lowndes 1810 N. Ashley Street, Suite Valdosta GA 31602|229-247-7071 bajalialaw@bajalialaw.com S 200.00 current federal
mileage rate
$ 100.00
Norman Crowe Tift P.O. Box 825 Tifton GA 31794 229-776-6981 njcrowe@mchsi.com S 0.50
Jon V. Forehand Colquitt P.O. Box 1687 Moultrie GA 31776]229-985-3912 forehand@lawyershelpingfamilies.com S 125.00[ $ 0.50
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TIFTON JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED NEUTRALS

Jennifer Herzog Tift 1564 King Rd. Tifton GA 31794|229-382-0515 jdh@hallboothsmith.com $125.00 per party per| $ 0.67
hour|
Roger Neal Mclntyre Irwin P.0.Box 725 Ocilla GA 31774|478-216-8522 neal@thedisputersolution.com $75.00/party per hr.| 0.65.5 or current fed
millage rate
Liston Singletary Liberty 1262 Louise Lane Hinesville GA 31313]912-980-6825 MrSing3@aol.com S 150.00( $ 0.51
Howard B. Slocumb Lowndes 610 North Patterson St. Suite B Valdosta GA 31601]|912-520-0499 hslocumb@shplaw.com $150.00 $0.56 Mileage
$ 0.50
First Name Last Name | County Address Line 1 City ST ZIp Phone E-mail Address Type Rate/Hr
Wendy Adams Laurens 1615 0ld Hawkinsville Rd. Dublin GA 31021|706.825.4801 wendy@disputeslimited.com Gen; Dom Rel| $ 150.00| $ 0.40
Vincent Mize Houston 118 Sonja Dr. Warner Robins |Ga 31088(478.284.3039 mizemediation@gmail.com Civil; Dom $150.00 $ 0.45
Rodney L. Allen Colquitt P.0.Box 1687, Moultrie GA 31776|229-985-3912 hoallen@moultriega.net Gen; Dom Rel; Arb| $ 125.00( $ 0.45
Dr. F. Tirrell Andrews Lowndes 2405 Bemiss Road Valdosta GA 31602|229-333-2351 tandrews@peacewaycms.com Gen| $ 150.00| $ 0.55
Dr. Lucretia Andrews Lowndes 3720 Bermuda Run Dr. Valdosta GA 31602|229-412-3097 landrews@peacwaycms.com Gen; Dom Rel; Arb| $ 150.00( $ 0.58
Richard Barnes Lowndes 111 West Adair St. Valdosta GA 31601|229-244-7774 rbarnes@barneslawllc.com Gen; Dom Rel| $ 150.00| $ -
Bryan Bartholomew |Dougherty 2322 E. Doublegate Dr. Albany GA 31721(229-291-1741 bryan.bartholomew@sentinelsli.com Gen| $ 150.00| $ 0.45
Mike Bennett Lowndes 1108 N. Patterson St. Valdosta GA 31601|229-242-6726 hwoolridge@bennettlawfirmllp.com Gen; Arb; Dom Rel| $ 250.00( $ 0.35
Yasmine Bradshaw Lowndes 2604 Banks Circle Valdosta GA 31602|229-333-2351 ybradshaw@peacewaycms.com Gen; Dom Rel; Arb| $ 150.00| $ -
Joseph C. Bright Lowndes 101 E. Central Ave,, 4th Flr Valdosta GA 31601(229-247-7846 jcblaw@bellsouth.net Gen $100.00/hr per Negotiable
party; $150.00/hr
Bobbie D. Busha Hart 670 Freedom Hts. Dr. Hartwell GA 30643|404-660-7976 bushamediation@yahoo.com Gen $100.00/hr $ 0.50
Robert Carey Fulton P.O. Box 923841 Norcross GA 30010|770-993-9981 robert@rpcma.com Gen; Dom Rel; Arb $125/hr 3-hr S 0.51
minimum
Wade H. Coleman Lowndes 910 N. Patterson St. Valdosta GA 31601|229-242-7562 wade.coleman@colemantalley.com Gen| $150.00/hour per side| $ 0.50
George R. Ellis Sumter 144 Taylor St. Americus GA 31709|229-942-2065 grellis@bellsouth.net Gen, Domestic; Arb $150 p/h S 0.50
and Specialized
Ronnie L. Fender Cook 26 Brad St. Lenox GA 31637|not provided rfender@planttel.net Gen| $ 80.00( $ 0.35
Sharolyn Y. Ferguson Lowndes 117 Stephen Williams Lane Adel GA 31620(229-560-0071 svfrgs28@yahoo.com Gen| $ 175.00( $ 0.75
Jon V. Forehand Lowndes P.O. Box 1687, Moultrie GA 31776]229-985-3912 forehand@lawyershelpingfamilies.com Gen; Dom Rel; Arb| $ 125.00
Laverne Gaskins Lowndes 3805 Sedgefield Drive Valdosta GA 31601|229-245-9643 LG73127@bellsouth.net Gen| $ 125.00| $ -
Wallace E. Harrell Glynn 777 Gloucester Street Brunswick, GA 31521/(912) 265-6700 wharrell@gilbertharrelllaw.com Gen; Dom Rel S 0.50
Suite 200
Loyce Hill Dougherty 235 West Roosevelt Ave. Suite 221 |Albany GA 31701|229-317-4385 gamediationgroup@gmail.com Gen; Dom Rel| $ 140.00 .55/mil
PaulaT. Hanington Dougherty 510 Flint Ave. Albany GA 31701]229-436-9600 Gen; Arb; Case Eval or| $ 200.00( $ 0.58
Early Neutral
Daniel C. Hoffman Lowndes 801 Northwood Park Drive Valdosta GA 31602|229.242.2520 Gen 100/hr per Party S -
Lori Huff Lowndes 5094 Bemiss Road Valdosta GA 31605|229-244-4108 hufflori99@gmail.com Gen; Arb| $ 130.00 | Negotiable
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TIFTON JUDICIAL CIRCUIT APPROVED NEUTRALS

Thomas Hurt Crisp P.O. Box 5167 Cordele GA 31010|229-273-4554 harryhurtlaw@bellsouth.net Gen; Dom Rel; Dom| $ 140.00| $ 0.55
Viol
Bryan O'Neil Jacas Clayton 8649 Goswell Drive Jonesboro GA 30237|678-435-4100 bryanjacas@cwjamaica.com Gen; Dom Rel| $ 150.00
P. 0. Box 1670
Peggy McCoy-Kimble  |Brooks P.O. Box 204 Quitman GA 31643|229-263-2121 pmkmediations@bellsouth.net Gen, Dom Rel|  150.00 (75/party) -4°/hm“eF$1°‘:
per hour trave
time: divided
equally between
parties
Roger Neal Mclintyre Irwin P.O. Box 725 Ocilla GA 31774|478-216-8522 neal@thedisputersolution.com $75.00/party per hr.| 0.65.5 orcurrent fed| $100 per
millage rate| hour flat rate
Gary L. Moser Lowndes 1706 N. Patterson St. Valdosta GA 31602|229-244-1527 gary@moserrose.com Gen, Dom Rel, Arb,| $ 200.00( $ 0.50
Case Eval
Donald D. Rentz Dougherty P.0. Box 1625 Albany GA 31702(229-883-2782 donrentzatty@bellsouth.net Gen; Dom Rel; Arb|  100/hr per party, | $ 0.50
Travel outside Albany|
J. Carol Sherwood, Jr. [Lowndes 502 N. Ashley St. Valdosta GA 31601{229-219-9952 jc@sherwoodlawfirm.com Gen; Dom Rel; Arb| $ 200.00( $ 0.51
Howard B. Slocumb Clinch 908 Fargo Highway, P.0. Box 436 |Homerville GA 31634(912-487-3279 Gen; Arb $185.00/hr $ 0.45
Jason Stephens Floyd 114 Westmore Road Rome GA 30161|706-235-6770 jason@ngamediation.com Gen, Dom Rel, Arb,| $ 125.00| $ 0.50
BILINGUAL
Cristen C. Story Lowndes 4518 Tillman Bluff Road Valdosta GA 31602(229-219-7797 22cristen@gmail.com Gen| $ 100.00 $0.48
George R. Talley Lowndes 910 N. Patterson St. Valdosta GA 31603|229-242-7562 jane.yancey@colemantalley.com; Gen| $150 per hour per
george.talley@colemantalley.com party
Harold R. Tessendorf Bibb 4440 Glenwood Dr. Macon GA 31210]478-363-9111 harold.tessendorf@tessdorfconsulting.com Gen. Civil $120.00
Clayton A. Tomlinson Clinch P.0.Box 147 Homerville GA 31634|912-487-3279 Gen, Dom Rel| $ 150.00
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